2334997
140105
\$40.00
CH

FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS		ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011			Patent and Trademark Office	
(exp.4/94)	TM: SCALE PHREE sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	7 (7) - 44 - 7) - 1	al decuments or convethereof	
		ase record the attached origin	as documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
* ***				
Calgon Corporation		N. I. C.		
		Name: Nalco Company		
		Street Address 1601 W. Diahl Dood		
Individual(s) Association		Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198		
X Corporation-State Delaware		City: Napervine State: Itimois 241 : 00303-1176		
Other:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
Additional names(s) of con-		1		
No Noture of conveyance:		Association:		
5. Nature of conveyance.		General Partnership:		
		Limited Partnership:		
X Assignment Merger		X Corporation-State: Delaware		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other	9	If assignee is not domiciled	in the United States, a domestic	
Other		representative designation is attached:		
		(Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: September	r 26, 2005	assignment)		
<u> </u>	<del></del>	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s)			
A. Trademark App		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)	
75/591,476		2,334,9	97	
15,571	, 10			
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? Yes X No		
<del></del>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document sh		registrations involved:		
toneer ming document or				
Name: Michael B. Mart	tin			
TABLE MARKET IN TARABLE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Nalco Company				
		Enclosed		
1		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road			14.010=	
		8. Deposit account num	per: 14-0105	
City: Naperville State: IL ZIP: 60563-1198				
		(Attach duplicate conv.	of this nage if naving by denocit	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
<del></del>	DO NOT USE T			
	DO NOT USE I	THO DI ACE		
0 Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
topy of the original de	A	00 . 4	, ,	
Michael B. Martin, Reg. No. 37,521 Muchael Swat 9/26/05				
Attorney Name Signature Date				
TD-4-1	mber of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:		
i totai nu	imper of pages including cover sheet, a			

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

**TRADEMARK** 

700213860 **REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0275** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), entered into as of this
absorbing the state of the stat
day of, 2003 (Eller of business at 1601 W Diehl Rd
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1601 W. Diehl Rd.
Nanoguilla Illinois 60563-1198 ("Assignor"), and Nalco Company, a Delaware corporation,
having its principal place of business at 1601 W. Diehl Rd., Naperville, IL 60563-1198
("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted or acquired rights to the SCALEPHREE trademark (U.S. Registration Nos. 2334997), including all registration rights and rights to sue and recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SCALEPHREE trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SCALEPHREE trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks are used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of the registrations for the SCALEPHREE trademark that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in other countries.

Calgon Corporation

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

By: \_\_\_\_

Title: VILE PRESIDENT

Date: Supt-26, 2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public: Skery a. Binethe

Type or Print Name: SheRRY A. B. NETT

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sherry A. Birnetti
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 10, 2006

O:\LGLPAT\TRADEMK\forms\AssignmentSCALEPHREE.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0276